Notice of Meeting and Agenda of the Metropolitan Education Commission

Pursuant to A.R.S. 38.431.02, notice is hereby given on the 13th day of March 2024, to the members of the Metropolitan Education Commission and to the public, that the Metropolitan Education Commission will hold a virtual meeting on **Wednesday, April 17, 2024, 4-5:30 p.m. via Zoom:** <u>https://us02web.zoom.us/j/6355015436</u>

Meeting ID: 635 501 5436

1.	Call to Order		Mark Hanna
2.	Pledge of Allegiance; Land Acknowledgement		Mark Hanna
	We honor the tribal nations who have served as caretakers of this land from time immemorial and respectfully acknowledge the ancestral homelands of the Tohono O'odham Nation and the multi-millennial presence of the Pascua Yaqui Tribe within Pima County. Consistent with Pima County's commitment to diversity and inclusion, we strive toward building equal-partner relationships with Arizona's tribal nations.		
3.	Roll Call and Quorum		Mark Hanna
4.	Approval of the March 20, 2024 Minutes		
5.	Updates 5.1. 5.2.	Youth Advocacy Training Civic Engagement Day	Rocque Perez
6.		Approval of Crystal Apple Award finalists Adoption of Aspirations, Goals and Programming Schedule for 2024-25 Academic Year Reduction of Space and Costs Associated with Operations in Santa Rosa Center	Rocque Perez
7.	New Business 7.1. Vacancies and Appointments		Rocque Perez
8.	. Adjournment		Mark Hanna

Agendas will be available to the public at the Metropolitan Education Commission website at metedu.org and at the office 1080 S. 10th Avenue, Tucson, Arizona, 85701. Persons with a disability may request reasonable accommodation, such as a sign language interpreter. Requests should be made as early as possible and directed to info@metedu.org.